February 2012 Doc ID 8373 Rev 6 1/11
11
STTH8L06
Turbo 2 ultrafast high voltage rectifier
Features
■ Ultrafast switching
■ Low reverse recovery current
■ Low thermal resistance

5.08
1.30
Ordering information STTH8L06
10/11 Doc ID 8373 Rev 6
3 Ordering information
4 Revision history
Table 10. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
STTH8L06D STTH8L06D TO-220AC 1.90 g 50 Tube
STTH8L06G STTH8L06G D2PAK 1.48 g 50 Tube
STTH8L066G-TR STTH8L06G D2PAK 1.48 g 1000 Tape and reel
STTH8L06FP STTH8L06FP TO-220FPAC 1.70 g 50 Tube
STTH8L06DIRG STTH8L06DI TO-220AC Ins. 1.86 g 50 Tube
Table 11. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
Nov-2002 2A Last issue
18-Oct-2004 3 TO-220AC Insulated and D2PAK packages added